L18000086864

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Nam	e)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only

M18MM18704

APR 1 1 2018

T. SCOTT



100309282451

02/22/18--01014--009 **150.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

THE D



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

RECEIVED

2018 APR -9 PM 12: 39

BUNEAU OF COMMERCIAL INFORMATION SERVICES

February 26, 2018

JAMIE TARICH THE TARICH LAW FIRM P.A. 1946 TYLER STREET HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020

SUBJECT: JCL HOUSES, LLC Ref. Number: W18000018704

We have received your document for JCL HOUSES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

As a condition of a conversion, pursuant to s.605.0212(9) & s.605.0212(10), Florida Statutes, the entity must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the conversion is submitted for filing.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tyrone Scott Regulatory Specialist II New Filings Section

Letter Number: 118A00003883

COVER LETTER

1 .

TO: New Filing Son Division of C				
SUBJECT: JCL Hous	ses, LLC			
	(Name of Res	sulting Florida Limite	d Con	npany)
				d fees are submitted to convert an "Other coordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please return all corre	espondence concernin	g this matter to:		
Jamie Tarich				
	(Contact Person)			
The Tarich Law Firm P.	Α.			
-	(Firm/Company)			
1946 Tyler Street				
	(Address)			
Hollywood, Florida 3302	20 .			
	City, State and Zip Code)			
jamie@thetarichlawfirm.	com			
E-mail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)		
For further information	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:		
Jamie Tarich		.305	50350	196
(Name of Conta	ct Person)	_at (305)	(Day	time Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check f	,	int: (All checks pro		sed by this office must be payable in US
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing F and Certified Copy		□\$185.00 Filing Fees. Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
STREET ADDRESS	S:	MAILI	NG A	ADDRESS:
New Filing Section		New Fili		
Division of Corporati	ons	Division	of C	orporations
Clifton Building		P. O. Bo	x 632	27

Tallahassee, FL 32314

2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: JCL HOUSES, INC. — 1.1 (1.2)
JCL HOUSES, INC. — (Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
07/23/2014 on
on date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization: JCL HOUSES, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: February 9, 2018
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605,1006 and 605,1061-605,1072, F.S.

Signed this 9 day of February	20/8/-
Signature of Authorized Representative of Line	tod Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Juan C. Luis	Title: Authorized Member
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	[See below for required signature(s)]
Signature: Printed Name Juan C. Luis	Title: President
Signature:Printed Name:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Tida
rimed Name.	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	Officer.
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili	tv Partnarshin
Signature of one General Partner.	ty raithership.
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of ALL General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

•	•		
ARTICLE I - Name:			
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:			
JCL HOUSES, LLC			
(Must contain the words "Limited Liability	Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address:			
The mailing address and street address of the pri	ncipal office of the Limited Liabi	lity Company i	s:
		,	
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
8401 SW 107 AVENUE	Same		
Suite 315E	Same		
Miami, Florida 33173			
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registe business entity with an active Florida registration.)	red Agent. You must designate an individual		
The name and the Florida street address of the re	gistered agent are:		
Tarich Law			
Name			
1946 Tyler Street			
1946 Tyler Street Florida street address (P.O.	Roy NOT acceptable)		
Tiorida street address (1.0.	Box MOT acceptable)		
Hollywood	FL 33020		
City	Zip		
Having been named as registered agent and to liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capacit statutes relating to the proper and complete particles accept the obligations of my position as regional to the proper and complete particles.	this certificate, I hereby accept the ty. I further agree to comply with t erformance of my duties, and I am	appointment a he provisions o familiar with a	s of all nd
Registered Agent's Signa	ature (REQUIRED)		
		2018 SEC	
(CONTINU	JED)	APR -9 AM 9 11 CRETARY OF STALE LAHASSEE, FLORID	T EO
		>	

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
AMBR	Juan C. Luis
	8401 SW 107 AVENUE, SUITE 315E
	Miami, Florida 33173
·	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
CLE V: Other provisions, if any.	

POINTS STORMY CHELY

Signature of a stember or an authorized representative of a member

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Juan C. Luis

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS



Minstatement fee paid

(Step 3 of 3) Thank you for your payment.

Please print this receipt and keep it for your records.

Tracking Number: CR6099571740

Document Number: P14000061967

Payment Amount: \$1,050.00

Receipt Number:

3723589223

Transaction Date: 03/07/2018 01:44 PM

Payment Type:



Account Number: *2013